06-27-2001

Rŧ



EET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
x New 06/19/01		urity Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error	License Char	nge of Name	
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #	Merger Othe	e <b>r</b>	
Corrective Document  Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For use ONLY by U.S. Government Age	ncies)	
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File Secret File  X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached		
	Exec	cution Date th Day Year	
Name (line 1) Oleg Wasynczuk Name (line 2)	June 16, 2001		
Second Party		tution Date th Day Year	
Name (line 1) Charles E. Lucas	June 16, 2001		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving part	y attached	
Name (line 1) P.C. Krause and Associates, Inc.  Name (line 2)	recor	cument to be ded is an Inment and the ving party is not	
Address (line 1) 3016 Covington Street		ciled in the United s, an appointment	
Address (line 2)	repre attacl must docui	domestic sentative is hed. (Designation be a separate ment from gnment.)	
Address (line 3) West Lafayette Indiana	47906		
City State/C			
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	ng Party only.	
Name Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
06/22/2001 JBALINAN 00000074 09884528 TOR OFFICE US	E ONLY		
03 FC:581 40.00 BP			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

					WENMM 1619B (2-
		Page	2		
Corresponden	t Name and Add	ress			
	Area Code and	Telephone Number		(317) 634-	3456
Name	Matthew R. Sc	hantz			
Address (line 1)	Woodard, E	Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett			
Address (line 2)	111 Monum	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700			
Address (line 3)	Bank One C	Bank One Center/Tower			
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis	s, Indiana 46204-51	37		
Pages	Enter the total	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 including any attachments.			
	Application Number or the	. ,	TER POTU	atta	k if additional numbers ched
	ent Application Nur	Patent Number (DO NOT ENT	EH BOTH numbers to	Patent Numbe	r(a)
Unassigned	ent Application Nul	inder(a)		Patent Numbe	1(5)
	01/884528				
f this document is being irst named executing in	g filed together with a new	Patent Application, enter the de	ate the patent applica	tion was signed by the	Month Day Yea 06/18/01
Patent Corpora	ntion Treaty				
Enter a PCT application			PCT		
Application Number has not been assigned. PCT		PCT	PCT PCT		PCT
Number of prop	perties				
		Enter the total number of properties involved		# 1	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):		\$ 40.00	
Method of F Check		Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Enter for payment by de	eposit account or if addition	nal fees can be charged to the	account).		
		Deposit Account Number Authorization to charge ac	lditional fees:	# 23-3030 Yes X	No No
Statement and To the be	•	and belief, the foregoing i	information is true	and correct and a	av attached convic

true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Matthew R. Schantz

Name of Person Signing

Signature

June 19, 2001

Date

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY **Conveying Party(ies)** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Enter additional Conveying Parties Month Day Year 06/18/01 Name (line 1) Eric A. Walters Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year 06/16/01 Name (line 1) Juri V. Jatskevich Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Steven F. Glover 0616/01 Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) If document to be Name (line 1) recorded is an Name (line 2) assignment and the receiving party is not Address (line 1) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of Address (line 2) a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) If a document to be recorded is an assignment and the Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of Address (line 1) a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate Address (line 2) document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, **Oleg Wasynczuk**, of 3242 Crawford Street, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906; **Charles E. Lucas**, of 30 Bridgewater Court, #10, Lafayette, Indiana 47909; **Eric A. Walters**, of 8186 Wind Drift Circle, Brownsburg, Indiana 46112; **Juri V. Jatskevich**, of 453 South 9<sup>th</sup> Street, Lafayette, Indiana 47901; and **Steven F. Glover**, of 1303 Master Drive, Lafayette, Indiana 47905; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have made a new and useful invention in **DISTRIBUTED SIMULATION** for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignors have made or will make an assignment of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention to **P. C. Krause and Associates, Inc.**, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principle place of business at 3016 Covington Street, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it know that for and in consideration of the premises and the agreements made herein, Assignors and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignee agrees to pay for the preparation, prosecution and issuance of a U. S. patent application relating to said invention;
- 2. Assignee agrees to use reasonable efforts to license rights in said invention to others in order to collect royalties thereon;
- 3. Assignors agree to assist in the prosecution of said patent application, including but not limited to executing any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee and/or Assignors;
- 4. After receiving ten thousand dollars (\$10,000.00) in royalties from the licensing of said invention to others, Assignee agrees to assign the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignors this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof, back to Assignors, including any rights Assignee may have in any license agreements relating to said invention. This Assignment by Assignee, if and when it is made, shall provide for the following appointment of interests to the inventors, their successors or assigns:

Intellectual Property Rights Agreement 16410-108:122861 Page 1 of 7

Oleg Wasynczuk	40%
Charles E. Lucas	40%
Eric A. Walters	10%
Juri V. Jatskevich	8%
Steven F. Glover	2%

5. This Agreement shall last until the expiration of the last-to-expire patent relating to said invention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton,

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137, to insert here, Filed June 19, 2001) the da	
when officially known, and Assignors hereby at Assistant Commissioner of Patents to issue said and legal representatives.	thorize and request the Honorable
WITNESS Assignee's hand this 16 c	lay of <u>June</u> , 2001.
For ASSIGNEE:	(Signature)
	Oleg Wasynczuk
	(Printed Name)
	(Title)
STATE OF INDIANA ) ) SS:	
COUNTY OF TOPPE (ANNE )	

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Oleg Wasynczuk, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed:

Resident of TAGRECANCE County

My Commission Expires: 03-77-07

Intellectual Property Rights Agreement 16410-108:122861

Page 2 of 7

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 16 day of Une, 2001.

Oleg Wasynczuk

STATE OF INDIANA )

SS

COUNTY OF TIPPECANOE )

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Oleg Wasynczuk, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed: TOOD & TARTER
Resident of TARTER County

My Commission Expires: 03 270

WITNESS Assignor's hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_

STATE OF INDIANA ) SS: COUNTY OF TEPPERANCE

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Charles E. Lucas, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Printed: TOOD & TAPTER

Resident of TERPE CANDE

My Commission Expires: 63-77-61

Intellectual Property Rights Agreement 16410-108:122861 Page 4 of 7

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	18th day of June	, 2001.
	Eur a	Nathan
	Eric A. Walters	

STATE OF INDIANA )

COUNTY OF MARION )

(COUNTY OF MARION )

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Eric A. Walters, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed:

Resident of Hendrick S Count

My Commission Expires: //-2/- 200/

Intellectual Property Rights Agreement 16410-108:122861 Page 5 of 7

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 16 da	ay of	June	, 2001.
	5	wi VJass	newch
		V. Jatskevich	

STATE OF INDIANA ) SS: COUNTY OF TEPPECANCE

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Juri V. Jatskevich, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Printed: TODD & TARTER

Resident of TIPPECANDE County

My Commission Expires: 63-22-07

Intellectual Property Rights Agreement 16410-108:122861 Page 6 of 7

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 16 day of June, 2

STATE OF INDIANA ) SS: COUNTY OF TIPPE CANOS

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Steven F. Glover, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Printed: TOPP E TARTER
Resident of TERRECANDE County

My Commission Expires: 03-27-07

Intellectual Property Rights Agreement 16410-108:122861 Page 7 of 7

> PATENT RECORDED: 06/19/2001 REEL: 011918 FRAME: 0757